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ABOUT THE CENTER

Founded in 2012, the aim of the Gender and Women’s studies is
to create platforms for academic education related to
interdisciplinary research and gender and women. Over more
than thirty years, scholars from across the world in different
disciplines have been researching the status of women in society
and their demands. One of our goals is to reassess equity and
gender discussions in terms of the status of women in society.

http: //www.khas.edu.tr /kadin
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Purpose

General Framework

Purpose : To determine how Turkish people
approach the idea of women and gender.

Research Method : Quantitative Research

Data Collection Technique : Face to face interviews with prepared
questionaire

Sample cities : Individuals above 18
: NUTS Level-2 rep. Adana, Agri,
Ankara, Antalya, Aydin, Balikesir,
Bursa, Erzurum, Gaziantep, Hatay,
Istanbul, Izmir, Kastamonu, Kayseri,
Kirikkale, Kocaeli, Konya, Malatya,
Manisa, Mardin, Samsun, Sanliurfa,
Tekirdag, Trabzon, Van, Zonguldak

Sample size : 1.200
Confidence interval : %95
Margin of error : 33,0
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Gender Distribution Age Distribution
Average 39,1
Age
100% -
90% - m Above 65
80% -
m55 - 64
70% -
60% 1 %45 - 54
Female
50,0 Male; 50% -
’ 50,0
40% | m35-44
30% -
m25-34
20% -
10% - m18-24

0% -
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Socio-economic
status

34,2

Education

Primary school 44,5

High school 36,8

University

Graduate | 0,3
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e Household income Household size -
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100% - 100% -
® 6,000 and above 6 persons and
20% 1 90% 1 ab%ve
80% 1 = 5,000 - 5,999 tl 80% -
B 5 persons
70% - 70% -
m4,000 - 4,999 TL
60% - 60% - " 4 persons Ortalama
‘I‘l‘":;:f: 2.663,8 Kisi Sayis1 /3
50% - = 3,000 - 3,999 TL 50%
® 3 persons
40% 40% -
m2,000 - 2,999 TL
30% - ]
° 30% " 2 persons
20% 1,000 - 1999 TL 2095 |
10% - o/ | 1 person
= 1,000 and below 10%
0% - - 0% -

%23,2 of the respondent
denied to respond to this
question
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o

Kadir “‘s“ Work status Occupations n %
Self-employed, shop owner 65 5,4
Small business owner, 1-5 employees 15 1,3
Freelance 9 0,8
Self-employed Seyyar - Kendi isi 7 0,6
% 9,0 Farmer (self-employed - family run farm owner) 6 0,5
Businessman, 11-20 employees 3 0,3
Businessman, 6-10 employees 2 0,2
Businessman, more than 20 employees 1 0,1

Blue collar, service worker - regular employment (monthly salary) 406 33,8
Office clerk / technician / expert etc (not management level) 98 8,2
Blue collar/service worker — item based pay (daily salary) 86 7,2
Skilled expert — wage earner (lawyer, m.d, architect, engineer) 8 0,7
Wa%e- Earners | oadworker - manager of blue collar workers 6 0,5
/51,4 Manager (above 20 employees) 6 0,5
Millitary officer (military specialist, petty officer, officer) 3 0,3
Manager (1-5 employees) 2 0,2
Manager (11-20 employees) 2 0,2

Student 162 13,5

Housewife - regular extra income 161 13,4
Does not have a Housewife - no regular extra income, receving benefits 72 6,0
paid job Unemployed - not working currently , regular extra income 42 3,5
%39,6 Unemployed -no regular extra income, receiving benefits 31 2,6
Retired 7 06

Total 1200 100,0
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e Social Problems Women Face e

y Kadin Calismalan
 Arastirma Merkezi In your opinion, what are the biggest problems women encounter in the society, in general?

O
Kadir\-\a‘p
. 77,8
Violence !
86,6
2016 Female %41,8
Gender Inequality 41,5 W) 2015 Female %57,8
50,5 2016 Male %41,2

2015 Male %43,2
Pressure and harrasment

outside of home

Lack of education
Unemployment
Peer Pressure

Family pressure
ye 47,3

Pressure and harrassment
at workplace

m2016 m2015

2015 2016
Baz 1000 1200



Problems Women Face Categorized According to Level of
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| Kadin calgmalan Significance -

What are the biggest problems women encounter, in general?
Please, list the most important three problems, in your opinion.

Arastirma Merkezi

Baz
Violence 933
Unemployment 367
Gender Inequality 498
Family pressure 311
Lack of Education 22,4 379
Peer Pressure 19,2 359
Pressu;? \z:lgcrlkh;;rg:sment 13,5 200
Pressure 2r&<élsrdagrassment 13,1 450
Poltitcal pressure B %
® Most Important = Second most important B Third most important



| I H
Equal Opportunity
‘ Aara;:rfnaalzﬂrgfk:; In your opinion, does women in Turkey have equal opportunities with men?

0
Kadiruo&
2016 2015
21,0 27,3
2015
Yes, they do Yes, they do
79,0 72,7
2016 No, they do not No, they do
not
71,0 61,0
® Female ® Male ® Female m Erkek
mYes, they do. mNo, they do not
Erkek Kadin

Samplem

2015 2016 2016 600 600

Sample 000 1200




o Attitude towards Gender Equality -

Aggregate

O
S
Kadir A2’ altos

Mean Line : %48,5

Men and Women should have equal ‘
opportunities 73,9
To guarantee equal opportunity for
. . 65,4

men and women is among basic...
There should be equal pay for men
X 60,9

and women for the same job...

The ones, who want to have kids

58,6
should be married 7,1 ’

Homosexual partnership is against our
societal values

11,3 BEENY

Gay, lesbian and trans individuals

should have equal rights 9,3 22,3 33,4
It is acceptable for couples who have
no intention to get married to live... [kbe 24,7 25,0
Women and men can engage in 4.4 e 175
homosexual relationships ! ’ ’
m Definitely Agree m Agree ® Neither agree nor disagree m Disagree m Definitely Disagree

Sample size: 1200
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Aggregate
Mean Line Men : %43,7
Mean Line Genel : %43,5 Mean Line Women : %43,3 General Women Men

Marriage should not get in the way of women's

participation in work force 29,8 wiid 66,6 72,5 60,7
Female politicians could be successful as their male 28.4 >

counterparts ’ =1 61,4 68,7 54,2
Women could have management positions 28,2 y¥1 60,8 67,3 54,2
Women should always b protected by men 26,3 ¥ 58,2 55,5 60,8

Working mothers could make enough time for their
° kids ° 18,2 23 56,3 60,2 52,3
Men should provide for the family 18,8 (M) 52,3 47,5 57,0
Working women have mogﬁejgy in life tha non-working 19,0 "W 50,0 56,5 43,5

Having a paid job does not hinder women to do
housework 14,4 “J-) 49,5 58,2 40,8
Girls should be given as much freedom as boys 24,3 -2 48,7 53,8 43,5
Men should always be the head of the family 17,8 e} 47,3 39,2 55,5
Working women could b_e a better mother for their 13,8 ¥ 44,3 50,2 38,3

children ]
Wifes should be younger than their husbands Bk y:8 42,7 41,7 43,7
I T

The primary duty of women is to take care of

housework 11,9 :y»2 40,5 35,5 45,5

m Definitely Agree = Agree m Neither Agree nor disagree = Disagree m Definetely Disagree

Sample 2015 2016
size 1000 1200
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Mean Line Erkek : %43,7 Positive total
Mean Line Genel : %43,5 Mean Line Women : %43,3

Genel Wome Men

A woman should not work if her husband does 13,8 TEY 40,3 5,3 45,2

not allow her to do so

A woman should challange her husband if it is
necessary to do so in order to defend her rights
A woman should work only if her family has

financial troubles
Men should do housework such as doing the
laundary or washing the dishes

Men should be the final decisionmaker in

important issues regarding the family
A woman without a husband is like a property

11,8 %1 40,1 46,7 33,5
11,5 33 39,5 35,2 43,8
|

12,4 X0 37,5 43,5 31,5

12,3 V&Y 37,4 30,5 44,3

without an owner 10,7 X 36,8 31,2 42,5
A woman should not earn more money then her
husband 9,1 350 34,8 32,3 37,3
Social leadership positions should mostly filled b
i rship posi Imen u y Tt y ¥y BN 33,7 25,3 42,0
Women should not work after giving birth 17,3 28,5 23,7 33,3

A working woman should hand in her income to
her husband
Women should not own or run shops by

5,4 VAN 27,9 24,8 31,0

theirselves alone. 7,8 20,4 27,9 26,2 29,7
Women should not work after they get married [y 21,3 24,1 21,0 27,2

m Definitely Agree = Agree m Neither Agree nor disagree = Disagree m Definitely Disagree

Sample 2015 2016
size 1000 1200
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Marital Status

Could you state your marital status according to the
categorization?

Married 49,6

Single 43,2

Divorced -

Widowed 7,0

Living Together

with partner 0,3

Baz 1200

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

Duration of marriage

For how long are you / have you been married?

B 33 years or
more

m 25 - 33 years

m16 - 25 years

m8 - 16 years

m4 - 8 years

4 years or
less

Sample

B 679
size

Average
duration of 22 years
marriage
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Meeting with Spouse

o .
Kadir\-\f’“ How did you meet your current/ex spouse?

Family members 45,5

Spouses themselves

Friends

14,0 % have met in
other social
occasions, 6,0 % at

Relatives 78 work place, 3,1% at
school.
Neighbours
Baz 1200

Pre-marital acquiantace

How long how you known your spouse before you get
married?

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

E 41 months or
more

=31 - 40 months

E21 - 30 months

w11 - 20 months

® 10 months or
less

Baz 679

Average
Acquiantance

(Years) 2,5




i Marriage Decision

Who made the decision?

Kadin Calismalan
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We made the
decision and let

our families 36,1 know

know

_ Pre-arranged
Pre-arranged 336

marriage

My spouse did
and I accepted

I did and my

Val der 7.1%
spouse accepted 10,5 values under 7.1%

not included

We made it together
and let our families

My spouse did and I
accepted

My family has decided

I did it and my spouse

accepted
My family has 21
decided ! ®munder 25 m25-35 = #REF!
Sample  Under 25 25-35 1?):\'/1:
Baz: 679 siize 10 137 530
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Baz: 679

Marriage Decision

Who decided to get married?

We decided 36,1 We decided together
together and 371 and informed our
informed our ! parents
parents 35,2
Arranged 3334’66 Arranged Marriage
Marriage !
32,7
My spouse My spouse decided, I
agreed
decided, I ar
agreed

My family decided
I decided, my
spouse agreed

I decided, my spouse
agreed

My family
decided

m Below 25 years old = 25-35 years old m 36 years old and above

B General ®Man EWoman

25yas 25-35 36yas
%7,1'in altindaki Baz alti yas  ve Ustl
degerler grafige 10 137 532
dahil edilmemistir.
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e Child brides and grooms (marriages under 18) e

 Arastirma Merkezi Please state your opinion about the prevalence of marriages of children under 18 in Turkey by looking at the
chart.
N el
Kadir vo® Net Prevalence Score: &S 7072,8

Boys: -%0,4

43,4

Very common
Girls: %86,4
Boys: %49,8

43,0
Common
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
- |
Girls: °/013,6:
Boys: °/050,2:
Rare !
|
50,2 |
|
1
® Girls mBoys
Women Men
Sample 1200 1200



i Analysis of marriages under 18 -

R s saRenaan Please state whether you agree with expressions I will read about children under 18 getting married according to

A ast a Merkezi Iu

)
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Mean Line : %26,4

No, they should not Girls A
allowed to get married
under any circumstances Boys 74,8
They should allowed to get Girls
married with the consent of
both their families and B
themselves oys
Girls
They might get married
with a court order Boys
Girls
They might get married
with the consent of their Boys
families alone
m Agree m Disagree

Women Men

Sample
size 1200 1200
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i Analysis of Criteria for the Sustanance of T
Marriage

Positive
total

Domestic violence is a reason
enough to get divorced

6,3

The dignity of a divorced woman is
no concern to her ex-spouse

After divorce children should stay
with their mothers

For the sustanance of family
domestic violence may be ignored

Married copule shpuld have no
divorce under any circumstances

Men may sometimes exercise
violence for the order and wellbeing
of their families

m Definitely Agree = Agree ® Neither agree nor disagree = Disagree m Definitely Disagree

Baz: 1200



| metee ] Cinsiyete Gpre Ev_I|I|g|nUSurdur_u_ImeS|_ne Iliskin I
Kriterlerin Degerlendirilmesi

Arastirma Merkezi

)
Kadir “,J)
Positive

Mean Line : %35,8 total

Men JI8 59,2
For the sustanance of family domestic

violence may be ignoredVomen 67,4
Men 46,0
Men can exercise violence for the order
and well-being of their familiesyomen 57,7
o . Men : 40,8
Domestic violence is a reason enough
to get divorcedyomen . 59,2
The dignity of a divorced woman is no Men 20,0
concern to her €X-Spousg, o0 14,5
Children should stay with their mothers Men 20,4
after dlvorceWomen 15,3
Married couples should not get a Men 17,0
divorce under any urcumstanceiNon,len 11,8
m Definitely Agree = Agree m Neither agree nor disagree = Disagree m Definitely disagree
Women Men
Sample 600 600
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Do you have children, if yes how many? by age
Do you have children, if yes how many?

100 -
100 - 7,5
90 1 m 4 or more
90 - E 4 or more children
children 80 -
80 -
70 1 Average
70 - _ m 3 children age of
Average m 3 children 60 - children
number of 2,0
children 60 1 50
50 | 1,6 2,2
hild 40 - = 2 children
40 - = 2 children
30 -
30 -
20 -
20 - . ® 1 child
® 1 child 10 |
624 individuals in 10 -
the sample has 0 -
no children. 0 - 40 years or less Above 40 years
Sample Under 40 Above 40
size 181 398

Baz: 581
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Average
age

19,2

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

Average age of

children

Basis: 579

Gender distribution
of children

m 36 and above

m31-35 boys 80,0
m26-30
m21-25
m16-20
girlis 65,8

= Eki.15

® 10 and below

Boys Girls
461 379

Schooling based on
gender

59,0
goes to
school
54,9
61,8
no school

66,5

® boys mgirls
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How did you decide to have kid?

)
Kadir \-\a&

Together with mu 74,6

husband/wife 77,7

without any plans

I decided myself

My wife/husband
asked for

Seniors asked for

® 2016 m=2015

2016 2015
Basis 579 576
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Abortion decision

Who should decide?

Together;
78,9

Men
should
decide;

5,7

Women
should
decide;

15,4

Basis: 1200
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(bt Assessments on Abortions

Arastirma Merkezi

We have a health system that precludes abortions
for those who want it

Abortion can be implemented only under certain
circumtances

Pregnancies that occur through extra-conjugal
relation can be concluded with abortion

Abortion is one of women's fundemental rights, it
cannot be banned

Abortion must be banned because it is murder of a
defenceless life

Abortion must be banned because it is a sin

Abortion must be banned because it is againt our
tradition

Abortion may be used as a family planning method

B Certainly Agree = Agree

To what extent do statements below define your thoughts on abortion?

Mean Line : %43,3
|

20,9

18,0

11,5

The Sum
of

Positive

207825015
yili yili

56,0%

8,6

51,5
5,5

43,8
10,3

43,6* 53,9+« &

13,0 16,0
41,6%*
12,8
16,3
40,4% S
15,2 14,0
36,3
14,4 15,3
32,2
9,3 18,3
B Somewhat agree = Disagree m Certainy Disagree
Baz: 1200
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Comments about abortion

What do you think about abortion?

Positive
total
2016 2015
Mean Line : %43,3

We have a system that prevents Kadin (%4 56,9
women from having an abortion Erkek =N 57,0
Abortion can be used only in some Kadin ] 52,0
conditions Erkek -1 51,0

Abortion i iaht t be b J Kadin 15,2 43,5 59,0

ortion is a right, cannot be banne

g Erkek 9500 43,7 48,8
Pregnancies outside a marriage can Kadin EiPR 42,5
be aborted Erkek :Jci| 45,0
Abortion shoul be banned because Kadin 40,0
it's agains religion Erkek 40,7
Abortion shoul be banned because it Kadin 16,7 14,5 i Ay
taking lives Erkek 16,0 B FVN 44,2
Abortion shoul be banned because it Kadin MR AN 35,0
is against our tradition Erkek 15,3 i 37,6
Abortion can be used as a family Kadin [y 20,2 29,5
planning method Erkek [ 16,5 34,8

b3
E Kesinlikle Katillyorum
FKatilmiyorum

= Katiliyorum

B Kesinlikle Katilmiyorum

Male Female

Basis 600 600

B Ne Katiliyorum Ne Katilmiyorum
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Are you happy with your life?

0
Kadiruo&
Net happiness score: %53,3

Very satisfied %67,5

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Not satisfied

Not satisfied at all

Basis: 1200



Satisfaction Level in Relationships with
e Spouse, Family and Children

Arastirma Merkezi
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Positive
total

)
Kadir \-\a&

2016 Mean Line : %90,2

Satisfaction level with children

Satisfaction level with friends

Satisfaction level with spouse

Satisfaction level with in-laws

m Very Satisfied = Satisfied ® Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied = Not Satisfied ®m Completely Unsatisfied

Please rate your level of satisfaction with your own family and with your spouse’s family, from 1 to 5.

Baz

576

1200

679

679



Toptumsa Satisfaction Level in Relationships with Spouse,

. Kadin Calismalan
Arastirma Merkezi

)
Kadir \-\a&

Family and Children

Positive

total
Mean Line : %88,6 ota

Please rate your level of satisfaction with your own family and with your spouse’s family, from 1 to 5.

Women 62,3

Satisfaction level with i 98,4 313
Children

Men 53,4 95,9 268

Satisfaction level with Women 93,1 600
Friends

Men 88,8 600

Satisfaction level with ~ Women 92,4 364
Spouse

Men 88,2 315

Satisfaction level with ~Women 82,4 364
Father-in-law

Men 83,8 315

Satisfaction level with ~ Women 80,5 364
Mother-in-law

Men 82,6 315

m Very Satisfied = Satisfied ®m Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied = Not Satisfied ®m Completely Unsatisfied



(bt The Father’s Contribution to Housework -

3
;.g"' How much does(did) your spouse/do you contribute to housework? Please look at the card and rate.
How much do you contribute to housework? Please look at the card and rate.

Arastirma Merkezi

Fixing and maintainance

Shopping

Looking after children

Tidying up 12,5

Cooking 12,1

Cleaning 11,0

Laundry 11,0

Doing the dishes 10,2

m Regularly = Sometimes ®m Never

Baz: 679
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S The Father’s Contribution to Childcare
Arastirma Merkezi How much do you/your spouse contribute to childcare? Please look at the card and rate.
How much do you contribute to childcare? Please look at the card and rate.

Going out together

Playing together

Dealing with
school/kindergarden issues

Studying

Reading

Feeding BE:3%I

Putting to bed Ry}
Bathing %)
Changing diapers [¥/4

m Regularly = Sometimes = Never

Baz: 579



it Assessment of Socialization of Children under 15 -

I am going to read you a list of activities children may engage in. Can you please look at the card and assess how suitable
each activity is for boys and girls under 15.

. Kadin Calismalan
Arastirma Merkezi E

&

£
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Riding a bike 71,9
Playing in the street/neighborhood 67,7
Going to the shop or supermarket alone 64,8
Going out with his/her friends 53,6
Using public transport alone 46,9
Playing games all day long 35,8
Helping with housework 33,7
Looking after younger siblings 25,5

Cooking 20,1

Working at a job outside of home 15,5

m Suitable = More suitable for boys under 15 m More suitable for girls under 15 = Not suitable for either girls or boys under 15

Baz: 1200



Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve

y Kadin Calismalan
_Arastirma Merkezi

0
Kadir “,&

Assessment of Socialization of Children under 15

I am going to read you a list of activities children may engage in. Can you please look at the card and assess how
suitable each activity is for boys and girls under 15.

. _ Men
RIGng 2 bikey, e E— T E—— 7 35 155
Playing in the  Men 64,8
street/neighborhoodywomen 70,5

Going to the shop or Men

supermarket aloneWWomen

Going out with his/her frlendsW Men

492
lic t t al

Men

Playing games all day long
Wo

men
Women 4 ; : .
Looking after younger siblings Men
regularlywomen
Women
Working at a job outside of Men
homewomen
m Suitable for both = More suitable for boys under 15
® More suitable for girls under 15 = Not suitable for either boys or girls
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Women and
Professional Life




Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve

\ o Cmain Women and Professional Life

A Arastirma Merkezi

Kadir\-\a"w\
Current Employment Past Employment Willingness To
Status Status Work
Are you currently working at a paying job? Have you ever had a job before? Would you like to have a job?
No, I
No, I wouldn’t
Yes, haven’t 70.2 72.2
35,2
Yes, I | Yes, I wou||
have . 27.8
29,8

Base 273
Base 600 Base 389




Necessary Conditions For Employment

Cinsiyet ve

) Kadin Calismalan What conditions would you need provided to be able to work? Please look at the card and state 3 most

Arastirma Merkezi .
rastirma Merkezi & necessary conditions.
&

X

lradin-\a"00

Baz
Permission from Father, 48

Family, Spause
Education/Training 41
Workplace Safety 68
Job Opportunities 41
Childcare support 25

H 1st Condition = 2nd Condition m 3rd Condition

Total Base: 76
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e Choice between Home-parenting and
“ Professional Life

O
Kadir W2°® What would you choose if you had choose between staying at home for childcare and a professional life?
61,5
I would do both
58,2

I would choose home/childcare
responsibilies

I would choose professional life

I would refuse to make that choice

®2016 ®=2015

2016 2015
403 502

Basis
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Physical harrassment should be punishable
with termination

Verbal harrassment should be punishable
with termination

The integration of women in business life is

necessary for a country's welfare
Fathers should be given off days to care for
sick children
Working fathers can find the time to take of
children

Men should be provided with paternity leave

Women and men have the same level of job
opportunities

The sentimentality of women affects business
life negatively

Fathers should change diapers as often as
mothers

When unemployment grows men should be
hired first

It is a burden for employers to provide

women with paid maternal leavefor up to 4...

There doesn't have to be a nursing room
available at a workplace

m Strongly agree m Agree

E Neither agree nor disagree

The Place of Women in Business Life

Mean Line : %48,1

8,9
9,0 6,9
9,5 8,5

7,1 17,6

4,8 19,4

m Strongly disagree

m Disagree

Baz: 1200

Positive
total

72,4
72,1
68,3
56,5
54,0
53,0
45,2
36,8
35,8
35,3
27,3

20,9



Cinsiyet ve

. Kadin Calismalan

to Gender

The Place of Women in Business Life According -

Positive

O
. W2
Kadir A2’ total

Mean Line : %48,1

Men 71,0

Physical harassment should be

punishable with terminatiomyomen 73,7

Men 70,3

Verbal harassment should be

punishable with terminationy omen 73,8
4

The integration of women in Men 64,0

business life is necessary for a

country’s welfareVomen 72,5

Fathers should be given off days to Men 53,8

care for sick childrenWomen 59.0

Working fathers can find the time Men 52,0
to take care of childrenw

omen 56,0

Fathers should be provided with ~ Mén 51,5

maternity leav
y e\Nomen o 54’5

m Strongly agree = Agree ® Neither agree nor disagree = Disagree m Strongly disagree

MEn ___ Women
600 600

Base




The Place of Women in Business Life in Terms of

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Galismalan Gender -

Arastirma Merkezi

Pozitif
Degerler

Mean Line : %48,1 Toplami

Men and women have the Men 48,3
same level of access to job

opportunities Women 42,0

The sentimentality of women Men 43,0

affects business life negativel
9 Y Women 30,7
Men

When unemployment grows 40,7

men should be hired first  \women 30,0

Fathers should change diapers Men 32,0

as often as mothers Women 39,7

It's a burden on employers to Men 29,8
provide women with maternity

leave up to 4 months Women 24,7

It's not necessary to have a Men 23,2
nursing room at a workplace

Women 18,5

m Strongly agree = Agree ® Neither agree nor disagree = Disagree m Strongly disagree

Men Women
600 600

Base
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Women and Politics




Toplumsal

W Familiarity with the Concept of Feminism L

_Arastirma Merkezi

Have you ever heard of the concept pf ‘Feminism’?

0
Kadir “,&

Yes, 50,0

No
, 50,0

Basis: 1200




Toplumsal

e Definition of feminism -

Arastirma Merkezi

Total
positive

2016 Mean Line : %35,1

Feminism is about equality

of men and women 27,5 11,2 W%/

Feminism is about women
being dominant

20,8 9,2 WINl
Men cannot be feminists 13,7 9,2 KA

Feminism means to hate

35,8
men

Feminist women are mostly

ugly 3,0 38,5 13,7
Feminist women are mostly § 12.3
lesbian /0 37,3 !
m Strongly Agree = Agree ® Neither agree nor disagree = Disagree m Strongly disagree

Baz: 600



Top!umsal - - -
i Feminizmin Tanimi -

Arastirma Merkezi

Pozitif
Degerler
Mean Line : %35,1 Toplami
Women 62,5
Feminism is about equality of men
and women Men 49,2
Feminism is about women being Women 51,9
dominant
Men 46,5
Women 41,6
Men cannot be feminists
Men 46,2
Women 32,1
Feminism means to hate men
Men 39,4
Women 8,8
Feminist women are mostly ugly
Men 18,3
Women 6,5
Feminist women are mostly lesbians
Men 17,9

m Strongly agree M agree m somewhat agree m disagree m strongly disagree

men__Women
Basis 2015 317 319




Cinsiyet ve

Nt Votes in the last election Who would you vote for -
today?

0
Kadir \-\a"Q

AKP 49,4 AKP 499
CHP 25,2 CHP
MHP MHP
HDP HDP
Other || 2,7 14,8 % says they did Other %15,8 % says
not vote they would not

vote

Basis:
1200




- - - -
i Political identity
y Kadin Calismalan

, Arastirma Merkezi How do you define yourself?

0
Kadir “,&

Conservative 19,8
Kemalist / Republican 18,3
Religious 16,8

Nationalist

Social democrat

Socialist

National left (ulusalcr)

Baz: 1200



| e The effect of gender policies of political parties on the e
elections

0\ Arastirma Merkezi

0
Kadir \-\a"Q

Net score: %31,2

Definitely effective

15,3

1

1

1

| :

| %49,7 |

: :

effectiv:e 34,4 |

1

: :

- S

somewhat effective 31,8
not effective
%18,5

definitely not effecti\:re

Basis: 1200



| The effects of gender policies on voting behavior [T

A Arastirma Merkezi

O
. Wa%
Kadir A2’ Net score women: 57,1

Net score men: 46,1

185 Women: %54,7
Absolutely effective ' Men: %44,9
1
i
1
1
36,2 !
Effective !
32,7 i
1

33,3
Somewhat effective
30,2

__________________________________

Men: %?25,0

Absolutely not effective Women: 0/.«:,12,0

Kesinlikle Etkilemez

®Women ® Men

Men  Women
600 600

Basis




Toplumsal

oy, The effect of gender policies of political parties on .

& voting behavior

Arastirma Merkezi

Do gender policies effect your voting behavior?

basis

AKP 506

258

CHP

MHP 122

110

HDP

m Absolutely effective  m Efeective  ®Somewhat effective = Not effective  m Absolutely not effective



Number of female members in the Turkish
N parliament

How many women do you think there are in the parliament?

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve

&
Kadiruo&
Average number
of female 65
members
100%

90% - ® 101 and more

80% -
70% -
m51-100
60% -
50% -
40% - " 26-50
30% -

o/ _
20% =1-25
10% -

0% -

Basis: 1200



Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve

y Kadin Calismalan
_Arastirma Merkezi

o
&
o~
o
@

0
Kadir “,J)

Sufficiency of female members in the parliament

Do you think there are enough women in the parliament?

Yes;
37,2

No;
62,8

Basis:
1200

69,3
No, not enough

56,3

Yes, enough

mEWomen mMen

men  Women

Basis 600 600




Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve

Kadin Calismalan
Arastirma Merkezi

Women's place in politics

Total
positive
Mean Line : %55,9
o 2016 2015
Female politicians should
prioritize gender based 2,
policies 72,8
Women in politics has a
positive effect on the society 65,0
There should be more
women in the political parties 58,7
Women's partecipation would
decrease violence in politics 54,9 66,1
Politics is for men only Bk 20,3
27,9 18,3
m Strongly agree = Agree ® Neither agree nor disagree = Disagree m Strongly disagree
Baz :1200



Cinsiyatve Women’s place in politics

Kadin Calismalan

Arastirma Merkezi

Total
Mean Line : %55,9 positive
BEEE e SR s e
BRI <5 SN 67
200 BERRERRRRNE 00 RRE EECE
EETER A s - o
(2 BTN ) R
B s SN o7 B s
21,2
B =20 [ me 0 as [ wes
m Strongly agree " Agree ® Neither agree nor disagree = Disagree m Strongly disagree




Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve

. Kadin Calismalan
Arastirma Merkezi

)
Kadir \-\a"0

The EU Membership and its Effect on Women's T
Right

Pozitif
2016 Mean Line : %47,9 Degerler
2015 Mean Line : %43,0 Toplami
2016 41 64,4
Avrupa Birligi Gyeligi kadin haklari <
yoninden faydahdir 2015 67,3
2016 58,7
Tarkiye Avrupa Birligi'ne Gye olursa
kadinlarin stattst yukselir
2015 64,5
Avrupa Birligi adayligi olmasa 2016 41,6 —
Turkiye'de kadin haklari daha da
kotiilesirdi 27,7
2015
26,8
Avrupa Birligi Gyeligi kadinlarin aile 2016 Bl ’ =
icindeki rolinl tehlikeye sokar
2015 12,5

m Certainly Agree m Agree B Somewhat Agree m Disagree B Certainly Disagree

2015 2016

Baz 000 1200




. Kadin Calismalan

Arastirma Merkezi Altl n ova a n d D I.Iya n
Y

I Gender Perception Scale T

Kadir m"“

« Rating between 25-125
« As the rating increases, Gender Perception becomes more equitable

Woman 78,72 7,802

Man 76,09 7,549
Aggregate 77,40 7,785
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